GCGWA FALL TEAM PLAY 2015

DIVISION II

DIVISION CHAIR: Ellen Shoemaker 513-236-4148 CLOVERNOOK

TEAMS: Clovernook, Hyde Park, Western Hills, Cincinnati, Wetherington,
Ft. Mitchell

TEAM 1=PLAYERS 1 AND 2, TEAM 2 =PLAYERS 3 AND 4

Team assignments and positions will be determined by host pro and host captain.
Practice ends at 8:45 a.m. Jet start for all matches is 9:00 a.m. unless otherwise
noted.

DATE PLACE MATCHES
Thursday, Aug 27" Wetherington Wetherington vs Cincinnati
Rain Date: Tues. Sept. 1% Clovernook vs Hyde Park
Western Hills vs Ft. Mitchell
Friday, Sept. 11" Clovernook Clovernook vs Western Hills
Rain Date: Tues. Sept. 15" Hyde Park vs Cincinnati
Ft. Mitchell vs Wetherington
Friday, Sept. 18" Cincinnati Cincinnati vs Clovernook
Rain Date: Wed. Sept 30™ Ft. Mitchell vs Hyde Park
Western Hills vs Wetherington
Friday, Sept. 25™ Western Hills Western Hills vs Hyde Park
Rain Date: Tues. Sept. 29" Clovernook vs Wetherington
Ft. Mitchell vs Cincinnati
Friday, Oct 2" Hyde Park Hyde Park vs Wetherington
Rain Date: Tues. Oct 6™ Clovernook vs Ft. Mitchell

Cincinnati vs Western Hills

Ft. Mitchell doesn’t host, must host next year.



